

Order dated: 01.03.2023

The CCL boy namely Suman Das @ Raja on bail is present today by filing hazira. Ld. Advocate for the CCL side on record is also present.

Ld. APP is on leave / stands absent today.

One summons return has been received duly served upon CSW 1, let it be kept with this case record.

In spite of receiving summons though CSW 1 did not appear today.

Issue further summons upon CSW 1, inform concern P.S. through email.

The matter is adjourned for the day.

Fix next date on coming **06/07/2023** for appearance of the CCL boy, issue summon upon CSW 1 and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by us:-

_____Sd/-_____ .

(Mridula Roy)

Social Worker Member

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____.

(Maria Cynthia Halder)

Social Worker Member.

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____

(Sridip Ballav.)

Principal Magistrate

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.